
Vidya Vistar Committee 

SOP for IHE 

The Vidya Vistar Committee is a staff council supernumerary committee set up in 2021 in 

response to the Vidya Vistar Scheme of University of Delhi. The Vidya Vistar Scheme was 

launched by University of Delhi to further the vision of the NEP, 2020. The scheme proposes 

setting up of collaborative academic and capacity building efforts between the 

colleges/departments of University of Delhi and institutions of higher education located in 

remote areas of the country.  

The Vidya Vistar Committee at IHE has worked to identify HEI’s in remote areas, 

communicate and liaise with them to explore the possibility of collaboration. In 2022, the 

VVS Committee facilitated the process of establishing a partnership and signing an MoU in 

with Zirtiri Government Residential Science College in Aizwal, Mizoram, University of 

Delhi and IHE.  

Objectives of the Vidya Vistar Committee are: 

1. To establish contact and initiate communication among the faculty of the 

corresponding departments. 

2. To identify areas of mutual interest in both institutions. 

3. To meet with the collaborating departments at IHE to plan and stay informed about 

the events with Zirtiri College. 

4. To record and update the activities and events undertaken as a part of VVS on the 

college website.  

Composition of the Committee 

Name  Email Contact No 

Prof. Mila Tuli Convenor mila.tuli@ihe.du.ac.in 9811106511 

Dr. Manish Co-Convenor manish@ihe.du.ac.in 8527056571 

Dr. Poonam Magu Member poonam.magu@ihe.du.ac.in 7678251143 

Prof. Ashima 

Vohra 

Member ashima.vohra@ihe.du.ac.in 9811642765 

Dr. Yuki Az ad 

Tomar 

Member yuki.azaad.tomar@ihe.du.ac.in 9818927917 

Dr. Meena Batham Member meena.batham@ihe.du.ac.in 9718376724 

Dr. Suneeta Mishra Member Suneeta.mishra@ihe.du.ac.in 8825441818 

Dr. Savita Bansal Member Savita.bansal@ihe.du.ac.in 9013342053 

    

 

 

 


